
I DAN MORALES 
ITTORSET G E S E H A L  

August 1,1997 

Ms. Sandra C. Joseph 
Open Records CounseVDisclosure Officer 
Comptroller of Public Accounts 
State of Texas 
Austin. Texas 78774-0100 

Dear Ms. Joseph: 

You seek reconsidemtion of the issues presented under Open Records Letter No. 97- 
1631 (1997) in asking whether certain information is subject to required public disclosure 
under the Texas Open Records Act, chapter 552 of the Government Code. Your request was 
assigned ID# 109528. 

In Open Records Letter No. 97-1631 (1997) this office determined that certain 
information requested by Mr. Gilberto Guerra, Jr. was not excepted fiom required public 
disclosure and accordingly instructed your office to release the requested information. 
Subsequent to the issuance of Open Records Letter No. 97-163 1 (1997), you informed this 
office of extenuating circumstances that you believe warrant the withholding of the 
requested information. 

We have examined the circumstances that you now present to this office and 
conclude that you may withhold the information at issue pursuant to section 552.101 of the 
Government Code. Open Records Decision No. 169 (1977). 

We are resolving this matter with an informal letter ruling rather than with a 
published open records decision. This ruling is l i i t e d  to the particular records at issue 
under the facts presented to us in this request and should not be relied upon as a previous 
determination regarding any other records. If you have questions about this ruling, please 
contact our office. 

Yours V)ry truly, 

et I. Monteros w. 
~Vssistant Attorney General 
Open Records Division 

P.O. BOX I2548 AUSTIN, TEXAS 787 1 1-2548 
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Ref.: ID# 109528 

cc: Mr. Gilberto Guerra, Jr. 
1212 North Hickory 
Hebbronville, Texas 78361 
(W/O enclosures) 


